TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM832067

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OLYMPIA CHIMNEY SUPPLY, INC.		10/25/2018	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OLYMPIA CHIMNEY AND VENTING, INC.	
Street Address:	600 Sanders Street	
City:	Scranton	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	185053443	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87412172	BIG DRIPPER
Serial Number:	85592568	HYBRID
Serial Number:	85906963	WHITECAPS AN OLYMPIA CHIMNEY BRAND
Serial Number:	85906819	WHITECAPS
Serial Number:	78581648	EVERGUARD
Serial Number:	78581881	YOUR CHIMNEY LINING HEADQUARTERS
Serial Number:	78581828	YOUR LINER HEADQUARTERS
Serial Number:	77721863	GAP COLLAR
Serial Number:	77721791	FUME-FREE
Serial Number:	77531152	V VENTIS
Serial Number:	77518660	VENTIS
Serial Number:	77518652	THERMAL WEB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6103718506

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

6099877050 Phone:

Email: ejs@stevenslee.com

Correspondent Name: Elliott J. Stein

REEL: 008169 FRAME: 0278

TRADEMARK 900793417

Address Line 1: 100 Lenox Drive

Address Line 2: Suit 200

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elliott J. Stein

SIGNATURE: /varlawyer/

DATE SIGNED: 08/15/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=OLYMPIACHIMNEY-CORPORATE-NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT-10252018#page1.tif source=OLYMPIACHIMNEY-CORPORATE-NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT-10252018#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008169 FRAME: 0279

Entity# : 2873239 Date Filed : 10/25/2018 Pennsylvania Department of State

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Return document by mail to:	Articles of Amendment	
Name	Domestic Corporation	
Address	I NARAHAR KADI KRADI KRI HATA KRADI KRI BUKU BADI DEKKA DIKIR BAH BAHA BAHA BAHA BAHA BAHA BAHA BAHA	
City State Zip Code	TCO181029JD0282	
Return document by email to: _mmz@stevenslee.com		
Read all instructions prior to completing. This form ma	y be s	
Fee: \$70		
Check one: Business Corporation (§ 1915)	Nonprofit Corporation (§ 5915)	
In compliance with the requirements of the applicablundersigned, desiring to amend its articles, hereby states the		
1. The name of the corporation is:		
Olympia Chimney Supply, Inc.		
 2. The (a) address of this corporation's current regist commercial registered office provider and the cour (Complete only (a) or (b), not both) (a) Number and Street City 		
600 Sanders Street Scranton	PA 18505 Lackawanna	
(b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider c/o:	County	
3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: 1988. 4. The date of its incorporation: 4/22/1999 (MM/DD/Y)		
5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the foldown. X The amendment shall be effective upon filing State.	dowing: g these Articles of Amendment in the Department of	
The amendment shall be effective on:	at	

DSCB:15-1915/5915-2

3CB:13-1913/3913-2				
6. Check one of the following:				
The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or § 5914(a).				
X The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).				
7. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the	following:			
_X The amendment adopted by the corporation	, set forth in full, is as follows			
The name shall be: Olympia Chimney and Venting	g, Inc.			
The amendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.				
8. Check if the amendment restates the Articles:				
The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original articles and all amendments thereto.				
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this			
	Olympia Chimney Supply, Inc. Name of Corporation			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008169 FRAME: 0281

Signature

Chairman Title

RECORDED: 08/15/2023